

# BIMobject appoints Martin Lindh as permanent CEO

## As of today 4th of May, the Board appoints Martin Lindh as permanent CEO of BIMobject. Martin has been working as interim CEO since September 2022.

Martin joined BIMobject as CFO in 2021 with an engineering background and industry / investor experience from Polaris Private Equity, SEB and Mckinsey & Co.

"On behalf of the Board, I am very pleased to welcome Martin in the new role. Martin has gained an excellent insight in this industry, and he has been instrumental in leading BIMobject through a strategy process, resulting in several initiatives including building a revitalised organisation", states Peter Bang, Chairperson of the Board.

BIMobject is on a journey towards making the building industry smarter, faster, and greener by connecting building product manufacturers to the AEC community through product specific data distributed on the platforms bimobject.com and the sustainability focused platform prodikt.com.

"BIMobject is a company with great opportunities, which I am pleased to pursue together with the fantastic colleagues in the organisation. I also would like to thank the board for the appointment and putting their continuous trust in me", states Martin Lindh, CEO of BIMobject.

"With the appointment of Martin as CEO, the Board is confident that we have the right strategy and the right leadership team in place to take BIMobject through the next phase of achieving profitable growth", states Peter Bang, Chairperson of the Board.

### For more information, please contact:

Martin Lindh – CEO Phone: +46 40 - 685 29 00 E-mail: ir@bimobject.com

### About **BIMobject**

BIMobject connects and digitizes the construction industry, so we can build smarter, faster and greener.

bimobject.com, our global marketplace for building products, helps millions of architects and engineers every year to find the right products and information for their projects. Our tools for sustainable construction (prodikt.com) help large property owners understand and minimize their impact on the environment. Together we build a better world.

BIMobject's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North under the ticker: BIM. Certified Advisor: FNCA Sweden AB, info@fnca.se



This information is information that BIMobject is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-05-04 18:00 CEST.

### Attachments

BIMobject appoints Martin Lindh as permanent CEO